Order ~ Authorizing the City Manager to enter into a design services contract for the 

renovation of the former bank building at 3020 George II Highway into the Boiling 

Spring Lakes Police Department with Studio Three Architects, 321 N. Front St. 

Wilmington, NC in the estimated amount of Fourteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($ 14,000.00 for design and bidding services and Five Hundred Dollars ($ 500.00) per 

month for construction management services. 

g. Ordinance ~ to Amend Article 5 & Article 6 of the Unified Development Ordinance  

Section 5.3 Primary Zoning Districts and Section 6.7 Manufactured Housing.